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INTRODUCTION 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of May 1976 amounted to 1,012.000 
hundredweight, slightly lower than the 1,017,000 
hundredweight exported during April 1976, but considerably 
greater than the adjusted May 1975 exports of 503.000 
hundredweight. Total shipments during the first ten months of 
the 1975.76 crop year amounted to 7,540,000 hundredweight. 
13% more than the 6.653.000 hundredweight (adjusted to 
remove the effect of time lag in reporting returns) exported in the 
same period of the preceding crop year. 

La production canadienne de farine de blé on juin 1976 a 
atteint 3,597,000 quintaux qui ne représente presque aucun 
changement par rapport a cellc de mai 1976 qui était de 3,599,000 
quintaux, mais indiquant une augmentation de 9% aux 3,300,000 
quintaux du mois de juin 1975. ci 14% de plus que Ia 
production moyenne décennale de (1966-75) du mois de juin 
3,146,000 quintaux. La farine de blé d'hiver de I'Ontario compris 
dans Ic total pour le mois qui fait l'object de Ia présente étude 
représentait 377,000 quintaux contre 299.000 quintaux cnjuin 1975. 
La production de farine de blé au cours des onze premiers mois de Ia 
campagne agricole de 1975-76 s'est élevée i 37.085,000 
quintaux 5% de plus que les 35,472.000 quintaux produits pendant 
Ia mEme période l'an dernier, Ct 3% supérieurc quc Ia décennic pour 
Ia méme période. 

En juin 1976, les minotenes ont tourné a 8 1.1% de kur pleine 
capacité sur Ia base de 26 jours ouvrables et d'une capacite 
journalière de 171.000 quintaux. Les minotenes qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activité on mai 1976 ont fonctionné a 84.5% de leur 
capacité combinéc. calculée pour 25 jours ouvrables. 

En juin 1976, 8,302,000 boisseaux de blé a farine ont été 
moulus. un chitl're trés voisin par rapport aux 8,282.000 boisseaux 
moulus on mai 1976, et 8% au-dessus de 7,658,000 boisseaux moulus 
au mois de juin de l'an dernier. I.e blé d'hiver dc l'Ontario inclu 
dans Ia quanuté totale de blé moulu pendant to mois on cours 
représenlait 548.000 boisseaux, contre les 587,000 boisseaux du 
méme type de blé on join 1975. Le blé de farine moulu su cours des 
onzc premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1975-76 représentait au 
total de 85,778,000 boisseaux. 6% on hausse que les 80,586.000 
boisseaux moulus pendant Ia méme periode de Ia campagne agricole 
prévédente. 

La production de déchets de mouture pour l'alimentation de 
bétail s'est élevée i 68,000 tonnes on jwn 1976, cc chiff're est 5% plus 
élevé que Ia production totalc de 64,000 tonnes pour Ic méme mois 
I 'an dernier. La production totale de ces déchets pour les onze 
premiers mois de Ia campagnc agricole 1975-76 a atteint 696,000 
tonnes. 8% de plus que les 645.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia 
méme période l'année dernière. 

ScIon les bilans préliminaires de Services des Douanes, les 
exportations de fame de blé ont atteint 1.012,000 quintaux on mai 
1976, cc chiffre est un peu inférieur que les 1.017.000 qwntaux 
exportés on avril 1976, mais considérablement plus augmcntées quc 
les exportauons de mai 1975,(503,000 quintaux) un chifl're 
revise. Les expeditions des dix premiers mois de Ia canipagnc 
agricole 1975-76 ont totalisé 7.540.000 quintaux. soit 13% de plus 
que les 6,653,000 quintaux, (chill're corrigC afin de compenser les 
effets du décalage dans Ic temps de Ia transmission des bilans) 
exportCs au cours de Ia période correspondante de Ia campagne agricole 

précédente. 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for June 1976 
amounted to 3,597,000 hundredweight, little change from the 
May 1976 output of 3.599,000 hundredweight, but 9% higher 
than the June 1975 total of 3.300.000 hundredweight, and 14% 
over the ten-year (1966-1975) average production for the month 
olJunc of 3.14,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour 
included in the quantity for the month under review amounted 
to 377,000 hundredweight compared with 299.000 
hundredweight in June 1975. Production of wheat flour during 
the first eleven months of the 1975-76 crop year amounted to 
37.085.000 hundredweight. 5% higher than the 35.472.000 
hundredweight for the same period a year ago. and 3% more 
than the ten-year August-June average. 

Mill operations during June 1976 averaged 81.1% of 
capacity when computed on a 26 day working period in 
the month and a daily capacity of 171,000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for May 1976 operated at 84.5% of their combined 
rated capacity for 25 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in June 1976 amounted to 
8.302.000 bushels, slightly above the 8.282.000 bushels milled 
in May 1976 and 8% higher than the 7,658,000 bushels milled in 
June a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current 
month's milled wheat amounted to 548.000 bushels, compared 
with 587,000 bushels of this type in June 1975. Total wheat 
milled for flour during the first eleven months of the crop year 
1975-76 amounted to 85.778,000 bushels. 6% over the 
80.586,000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding 
crop year. 

Millfeed production for June 1976 amounted to 68,000 
tons, 5% above the 64,000 tons produced in the same month last 
year. Total milliced production for the first eleven months of the 
1975-76 crop year amounted to 696,000 tons, 8% over the 
645.000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 
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SYMBOLS 	 SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

• . figures not available. 
figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 
• amount too small to be expressed. 
P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 
x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of 

the Statistics Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

• . nombres indisponibles. 
n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 
• - nombres infinies. 
P nombres provisoires. 
r nombres rectiflCs. 
X confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi 

sur Ia statistique relatives au secret. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Eli 

June June 
Eastern Western 1976 1975 

Wheat and product division division - - 
- - - Total Total 

811 at produit Division Division - - 
de l'Est de lOuest ,Juin Juin 

1976 1975 

Quantities milled 
Wheat - Eli - 

Quantitis moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Eli rouge de 
printemps 	de 	lOuest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 4,149 2,597 6,706 6,290 

Alberta Winter wheat - ale dhiv.r de 1'Alberta 156 24 181 133 

Alberta Soft White Spring - ale tendra blanc 
de 	printemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... 469 85 554 226 

Durum 	wheat 	- 	Eli 	dur 	ambri 	.......................... x x 255 349 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autr.s 	bus 	............................ - - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi 	on 	Ontario 	................................. 548 - 508 587 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Dli da printemps 
cultivi 	on 	Ontario 	................................. - - - - 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi 	su 	Quibec 	.................................. x - x - 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Dli da print.mps 
cultivi 	au 	Quibec 	.................................. x - x x 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bus 	........................  - - - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	uS 	................................ x x 8302 7,658 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit - 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farina de hiS 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o 	I ou "patent" de preaiire qualite 
y compris 	semoule 	.................................. 293 152 445 490 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" 755 334 1,089 1,002 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Prtntems n o 	3 "patent" (valeur boulangire ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) 	............................ 598 351 949 870 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Eli entiar at Graham .. 45 34 79 63 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina de ble d'hiver 
de 	l'Ontario 	....................................... 377 - 377 299 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farms de bli dur at 
semoula 	......................... . .................. x x 114 152 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de qualiti inflrieure 118 161 279 228 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina da bli .... 117 147 265 195 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farmis 	de 	biS 	...................... 2,411 1,185 3,597 3,300 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Eli - fin 

June 
Eastern Western 1976 

Wheat and product 	 division division - 

- 	 - 
- Total 

Bli at produit 	 Division Division - 

de l'Est de lOuest Juin 
1976 

Wheat - Ble 

Canada Western Pad Spring wheat - Bli rouge da 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Bli d'hiver de l'Alberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - sli tendre blanc 
de printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - Ble dur ambre .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres bus ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Bli de printemps 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi au Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultivi au Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blis ........................ 

Wheat - Total - 316 ................................ 

Month-end stocks 

Stocks a la fin du mois 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

	

1,864 	625 	2,490 

	

x 	x 	99 

	

256 	- 	256 

	

x 	x 	325 

	

911 	- 	911 

	

S 	 - 	x 

	

= 	

x 

	

S 	 x 	4,090 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Millfaeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Ciriales diverses at dichets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures Month- 
Product  end 

- June June stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern Western 1976 1975 - 

division division - - Stocks 
- - Total Total a Is fin 

Division Division - - du mois 
de l'Est de l'Ouest Juin Juin 

1976 1975 

Oatmeal - Parine d'avoine ..................... 

Rolled oats - Flocons d'avoine ................ 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondi at orge 
perli....................................... 

Rye, flour and meal - Farine de seigle ........ 

Millf..ds-Total-Dichets de mouture .......... 

Sundry cereals - Ciriales diverses 

lb. - '000 - liv. 

x 	x 	x 	1,041 	320 

x 	x 	4.270 	4413 	3,625 

S 	 S 	 S 	 S 	 S 

x 	x 	1,901 	1,422 	1,062 

Milifeeds - dichets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

46 	22 	68 	64 	12 

I 
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TABLE 3. Mill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Los stocks do farma dos moulins 

Eastern division Western division East 
- - and 

Division do lEst Division ds l'Ouost west 
Grade of flour - 

- Total 
Catâgori.s do farina 	At At offsite' At At offsit. 2  - 

mills positions mills positions lest - - Total - - 	Total at 
Aux Aux Aux Aux l'ouest 

moulins emplacements' moulins emplacsments 3  
hors-site hors-site 

'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n ° 	1 ou 
"patent" do premiere qualitC y 
compris 	semoul 	...................140 35 175 85 24 	109 284 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n °  
2 	"patent" 	........................129 23 156 74 39 	113 265 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) - Printemps n °  
3 "patent" 	(valour boulangire ou 
"patent" 	doxportation) 	...........x x 294 11 - 	11 305 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - BlC 
entier 	.t 	Graham 	..................17 5 22 11 8 	19 *1 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farine 
do ble d'hiver do 	l'Ontario 	.......116 34 150 - - 	- 150 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine 
do 	biC 	dur 	at 	semoule 	.............15 22 37 x x 	2 39 

Lower grades of flour - Farma de 
qualit. 	infèriouro 	................17 3 19 26 .. 	26 45 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farma 	do 	bla 	.....................x x 23 x x 	31 53 

Total 	............................. 498 375 872 230 80 	311 1,183 

At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakohead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus los stocks an transit at an consignation C l'.st do la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2 At offsito positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehoad. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks on transit at on consignation I l'ouest do Is 
tête dos Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Su=ary of Millings for 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire do production pour 

Human Consumption 

la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour Oats Barley Rye 

Mois BlC an Avoine Org. Soigle 
farm. 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August 	- 	1975 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7,748 384 x 36 
September 	- 	Septembre 	................................ 8,379 445 x 42 
October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................... 8,056 441 x 45 
November 	- 	Novembre 	.................................. 7.383 473 x 47 
December 	- 	DCcembro 	.................................. 7,147 443 x 38 
January 	- 	1976 	- 	Janvier 	............................. 7,528 367 x 38 
February 	- 	?evrier 	................................... 7,083 414 x 39 
March 	- 	Mars 	......................................... 8,396 371 x 40 
April 	- 	Avril 	........................................ 7,474 281 x 41 
May 	- 	Mai 	................. 	. 	............ 	.............. 8.282 172 x 42 
June 	- 	Juin 	.......................................... 8,302 334 x 45 

Total 	.............................................. 85,778 4,126 x 453 

Sam. months 	- 	1974-75 - Ms pEriod 	............. 80,586 3,803 x 421 
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TABLE S. Suary of Kill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Soaire do production des minotarias at des axportotions do farina do blé 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farina do bls Oatmeal oats Milifeods exports 
Month  

- Farina Flocons Dechets Exporta- 
Mois S of d'avoina d'avoine do moutura tions do 

operation Quantity farina do 
- - bló 

S do Quantiti 
1 opêrat ion 

000 cwt lb. 	- 000 - 	liv. '000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1975 - Aoüt 78.0 3,328 730 5,760 66 1,0 140 

September - Septembre 83.7 3,595 939 6,819 69 800 

October - Octobre 	......... 78.2 3,496 1,216 7,573 66 593 

November - Nov.mbra 78.2 3,218 1,278 6,954 61 702 

December - Dôcambra 72.5 3,109 1,108 5,790 58 477 

January - 	1976 - Janvier 	. 73.7 3,285 1,1419 5,727 60 829 

- Fêvrier 72.4 2,983 1,415 6,370 54 584 February 

March 	- 	Mars 	.............. 78.5 3,637 1,375 5,160 68 487r 

April 	- 	Avril 	............. 76.0 3,239 x 3,382 61 1,015 

May 	- 	Mai 	................. 84.5 3,599 x 2,868 67 x 

June 	- 	Juin 	............... 81.1 3,597 x 4,270 68 x 

	

Total ................... 
	 37,085 	14,094 	60,673 	696 	x 

Bams months - 1914-75 

	

Néms pEriods ........ 
	 35,472 	9,152 	57,116 	6145 	x 

I 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - May 1975 and 1976 

. 	TABLEAU 7. Volume dedouaná de farina do ble solon le pays do consignation, 
Aoüt - Mci 1975 at 1976 

May - Mai 	August - May 

Aoüt - Mai 
Destination 

1975r 1976p 1975r 1976p 

cwt 

Western Europa - Europa de l'Ouest: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Balgigue 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - 
Denmark - 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany, West - Allemagna do lOuest 206 - 2.126 680 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............... 4,354 - 56,468 74,408 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 4,560 - 59,594 75,088 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays do 
1 Europe do l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. 2,240 - 12,317 1,615 
Greece 	- 	Grace 	............................. - 2,546 13,065 14,332 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	..........................  1,000 18,050 33,578 
Norway 	- 	Norvige 	........................... - - - 200 
Portugal 	................................... 1,000 - 8,728 4,625 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 3,240 3,546 52,160 54,350 

Total 	................................... 7,800 3,546 110,754 129,439 

Eastern Europa 	EurOpa d. lest: 
Romania 	- 	Rouanie 	......................... - - - 28,160 

Total 	................................... - - - 28,160 

Africa - Afrique 
Algeria 	- 	Algeria 	.......................... - - 16,980 - 
Angola 	..................................... - - 5,532 - 
Banin 	...................................... 5,527 - 11,527 3,700 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone. 	n.d.a . 	...................... - - 392,432 - 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambie, 	La 	................... - - 1,038 
Guinea 	- 	Gumbo 	............................ - - - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Cots 	dIvoirs 	................ - 300 6,300 7,556 
Kenya 	...................................... - - 29 1,100 
Liberia 	- 	Libiria 	.......................... - - - - 
Madagascar 	................................. - - 7,055 - 
Malawi 	..................................... - - 970 177 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 
Mozambique 	................................. 1,102 - 2,204 625 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigiria 	.......................... - - 36,154 - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugalse, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 2,135 - 40,608 9,937 
Senegal 	- 	Sinigal 	.......................... - - 54,958 - 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... 69 64 1,708 430 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... - 14,188 21,866 103,074 
South Africa - Afrique du Bud - - 3,520 298 
Suan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ - - 400 - 
Togo .......... ............................. - 
E.A.R. 	- 	R.A.E ........................... - - 2,980 - 
Z aire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. - - 5,887 8,504 

Total 	.................................... 8,833 14,552 611,010 136,439 

Asia - Au.: 
Afghanistan ................................ -  - - - 
Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	.......................... - - - - 
Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	........................... - - - - 

. 

China, People's Pep. 	of - Republique 
populaire 	do 	Chine 	.......................  

Cyprus 	- 	Chypra 	............................ - 
- 
- 

- 
72 

- 
- 

Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 . 	............. 1,943 650 4,250 10,750 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 2,800 2,898 50,265 41,722 
Indonesia 	- 	Indonisie 	...................... - - - 20,631 

See footnote(s) 	at end of table. 	- Voir renvoi(s) a is fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment. 
August - May 1975 and 1976 - concluded 

2ABLEAU 7. Volume dedouani de farine de ble, salon Is pays de consignatiOn, 
Aoüt - )4ai 1975 at 1976 - fin 

May - Mai 	August = May 

Aoüt - Mai 
Destination 

1975r 	1976p 	1975r 	1976p 

Asia - Concluded - Asis - fin: 
Iran 	....................................... 137 189 137 1.355 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 211 - 1,921 2,040 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	..... ..................... - - 932 8,397 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Core.. 	sud 	................. - - - 216,494  
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - 149,009 
Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - - 3,019 56,376 
Philippines 	................................ - - - - 

Qatar 	...................................... - - 389 207 
Saudi Arabia - Arabic Saoudite - 23,450 123,381 157,668 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. - - 33,069 423,181 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 4,594 600 12,386 11,375 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viôt-Nam 	........................  - - 203,919 
Yemen 	- 	Timen 	.............................. - - 29,766 44,348 

Total 	.................................... 9,685 27,787 259,587 1,247,472 

Oceania - Oceanic: 
Australia 	- 	Australia 	...................... - - - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- OcCanie 
Britannique 	n.d.a ........................ - - 150 - 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	...............................  - - - 

United States Oceania - Oceanic des 
Etats-Unis 	...............................  - 817 

Total 	....................................  - 150 811 

Western Emisph.r. - RémisphCrs occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 7,335 6,004 70,158 75,653 
Barbados 	- 	Barbad 	......................... 6,492 5,596 84,557 96,236 
Belize 	.................................... 5,498 - 11,265 816 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 5,440 2,783 44,883 39,376 
Colombia 	- 	Coloinbie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	...................................... 422,569 903,402 4,880,887 5,325,227 
Dominican Republic - Republique Dominicaina 300 - 2,750 10,304 
French West Indies - Antilles francaises 	. - - 30 - 

Greenland 	- 	Groënland 	...................... - - 100 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	............................ - 645 10,680 4,435 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. - - 3,527 65.359 
Honduras 	................................... - - 212 3148 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaigue 	......................... 4,044 18,772 76,982 46,149 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 17,187 23,986 244,764 26 14,124 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

neerlandaisas 	............................ 1,641 1,391 12,994 11,468 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama 	..................................... - - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - 12,960 9,900 
St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miguelon 	.............................. 575 1,000 8,159 8,226 

Surinam 	.................................... 183 225 607 371 
Trinidad and Tobago - Triniti at Tobago 3,375 448 64,119 12,449 
Venezuela 	.................................. 730 - 730 - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 1,29 1$ 1,500 141,334 27,196 

Total 	.................................. *76,663 965,752 5,671,698 5,997,637 

All countries - Total - Tons 
lea 	pays 	........................... 502,981 1,011,637 6,653,199 7,539,963 

'Source: 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- 	Not 	elsewhere 	specified. 	- 	n.d.a. 	- 	Non dènominê ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by 
August - May 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 8. Volume didouanC de farine at de tiocons d'avoine, 

	

Aout - Mai 	1975 at 1976 

Countries of Consignment, 

salon 1s pays de consignation. 

May - Mai August - May 

Aoüt - Mci 
Destination  

1975 1976 	1975 	1976 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de lOusat: 
EEC 	- C.!.!.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
at 	Luxembourg 	.......................... - - 	 - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de lOuast - - 	 23 20 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - 	 15 12 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 	 38 32 

Other Western Europa - Autres pays de 
lEuropa de i'Ouest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - - 	 21 - 

Greece 	- 	Grice 	........................... - - 33 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - - 	 21 33 

Total .................................... - - 	 59 65 

Africa - Afriqus: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	........................ - - 	 - - 

Total .................................. -  - 	 - - 

Asia - Asia: 
Thailand 	- 	Thaliande 	..................... - - 	 - - 

Total .................................. -  - 	 - - 

Western Hemisphere - Hmisphére occidental: 
Bahamai 	.................................. - - 	 156 247 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... 31 178 	107 478 

Belixe 	.................................. - - 	 150 13 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... - - 	 139 73 

Dominican Republic - Ripublique 
Dominicaine 	............................ - - 	 630 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	.......................... - - 	 - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - 	 50 - 

Honduras 	................................. - - 	 150 149 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	....................... - - 	 - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vant 	at 	du Vent 	................ 50 - 	 828 590 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Seint-Piarre- 
et-Miquelon 	............................ - - 	 - 12 

Trinidad and Tobago - TrinitC at Tobago 92 - 	 225 87 

United States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... - - 	 1,924 440 

Total 	.................................. 173 178 	4,359 2,089 

All countries - total - Tous 
lea 	pays 	........................... 173 174 	4,418 2.154 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August - May 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dedouane de son, da ru rouge at de gru blanc, 
salon is pays de consignation, Aout - Mai 1975 at 1976 

May - Nai 	August - May 

Aoüt - Mai 
Destination  

1975 	1976 	1915 	1976 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europa 6e l'Ous.t: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	........................... - - 

Germany, West - Aliemagne de l'Ouest - - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Baa 	.................... - - 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - 63,540 

Total 	................................... - 63,540 

Asia - Asie: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 9,240 44,688 

Total 	................................... 9,240 44,688 

Western Hamiupher. - Hóisphöre occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudas 	........................ 145 110 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	........................... - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at du 	Vent 	................. - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
noerlandaises ........................... -  - 

United 	States 	- 	Etata-Unis 	................ 95.351 104,940 

Total 	................................... 95,496 105,050 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lea 	pays 	............................ 104,736 213,278 

- 	31,860 

- 	331.331 

- 	129,732 

- 	492,923 

	

875,931 	1.067,695 

	

875,931 	1,067,695 

- 	32 

	

1,125 	930 

	

300 	- 

	

56,336 	- 

	

1,200,723 	1,193,113 

	

1,258,484 	1,194,075 

	

2,134,415 	2,754,693 
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